
 

 

DELHI DEVELOPMNET AUTHORITY 
 

No. 5(2)2006-07/EE/CGD.1/A/DDA/412                                       Dated: 24/12/2019 

CORRIGENDUM 
Due to some adminsitrative reason the date of opening of technical bids and financial bids  of 

following works invited vide E-Tender Notice No. 02/EE/CGD-1/DDA/.2019-20  and E-Tender Notice 

No. 03/EE/CGD-1/DDA/2019-20 is hereby extended as under:- 

S. 
No. 

NIT No. Name of work Estimated cost Due date 
of opening 
of technical 
bids 

Due date of 
opening of 
Financial  
bids 

Extended 
date of 
opening of 
technial 
bids 

Extended 
date of 
opening of 
Financial  
bids 

 
 

1. 03/EE/CGD.
1/ 
DDA/2019-
20  
 

M/O Completed Scheme 
under CWG. 
SH: Desilting of 
surchareged peripheral 
Sewer Lines by Super 
Sucker Machine from 
Akshardham Temple and 
Residential Complex to 
outfall at SPS.  

Rs.11,79,443/- 

24/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

27/12/2019  

 
28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31.12.2019 

 
2. 

04/EE/CGD.
1/ 
DDA/2019-
20  

M/O Completed Scheme 
under CWG. 
SH: Repair and 
maintenance of Roads and 
Footpath infront of 
Akshardham Mandir(B-
Road). 

Rs.20,95,207/- 

24/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

27/12/2019  

28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31.12.2019 

 
3. 

05/EE/CGD-
1/DDA/2019-
20 

M/O Completed Scheme 
under CWG. 
SH: Cleaning and Sweeping 
of Roads, footpaths etc. at 
Commonwealth Games 
Village. 

Rs.22,84,728/- 

24/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

27/12/2019  

28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31.12.2019 

 
 
4. 

06/EE/CGD-
1/DDA/2019-
20 

Maintenance of Residential 
Flats and Staff Quarters at 
Commonwealth Games 
Village. 
SH:  Day to day 
maintenance and attending 
daily complaints of internal 
services of 45 DDA Staff 
Quarters at Commonwealth 
Games Village. 
(Specialized work). 

Rs.15,12,063/- 

 
26/12/2019 
at 3.30 PM 

 
28/12/2019 

 
28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31/12/2019 

 
Other terms and conditons remain same. 
 
 
                                   Sd/- 

                                                                                                            (Rajeev Kr. Sharma) 
                    Executive Engineer 

                                             C.G.D.1/D.D.A. 
 



 

 

 
Copy to: 

1. Chief Engineer/EZ (CWG)/DDA. 
2. Suptd. Engineer/CC-3(CWG)/DDA. 
3. Director (System)/DDA through e-mail  ddatender@dda.org.in  for up-loading corrigendum on 

DDA’s website www.dda.org.in  
4. All Executive Engineers, Civil & Elect. East Zone & Commonwealth Zone/DDA. 
5. All AEs/AE (P)/CGD.1/DDA. 
6. F.O. to CE/EZ(CWG)/DDA. 
7. Sr. A.O. /CAU/EZ(CWG)/DDA DDA. Kindly arrange to provide bank statement/detail of 

depositing EMD through NEFT/RTGS by contractors to Division office till last date of 
submission of tenders. 

8. Notice Board/CGD.1/DDA. 
9. All Work files. 
10. Cashier/CAU/EZ (CWG)/DDA to arrange provide bank statement/details of depositing EMD by 

the contractors for above works upto last date of submission of e-tender. 
11. Project Coordinator of N.I.C. at FO to CE/EZ/DDA office, 16th Floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi-

110 002 with the request to depute representative of N.I.C. for uploading the tender 
documents on https://eprocure.gov.in/procure/app  immediately.    

 
 
                  
           Sd/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
                                                                                                         C.G.D.-1/D.D.A. 

mailto:ddatender@dda.org.in
http://www.dda.org.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/DDA


 

 

fnYyh fodkl izkf/kdj.k 

क्रम ांक 5 (2) 2006-07 / EE / CGD.1 / A / DDA / 412    दिन ांक: 24/12/2019 

शुद्धिपत्र 

कुछ iz”kklfud क रणks ls ई-टेंडर नोदटस नांबर 02 / ईई / सीजीडी -1 / डीडीए /2019-20 और ई-टेंडर नोदटस 

नांबर 03 / ईई\lhthMh&1@MhMh,@2019&20 }kjk आमांत्रत्रत ककए गए fufonk क र्यों की तकनीकी बोलिर्यों और 

द्धित्तीर्य बोलिर्यों के खिुन ेकी frfFk;ksa dks uhps fn, x, frfFk;ksa rd foLrkfjr fd;k tkrk gS%& 

S. 
No. 

NIT No. Name of work Estimated cost Due date 
of opening 
of technical 
bids 

Due date of 
opening of 
Financial  
bids 

Extended 
date of 
opening of 
technial 
bids 

Extended 
date of 
opening of 
Financial  
bids 

 
 

1. 03/EE/CGD.
1/ 
DDA/2019-
20  
 

M/O Completed Scheme 
under CWG. 
SH: Desilting of 
surchareged peripheral 
Sewer Lines by Super 
Sucker Machine from 
Akshardham Temple and 
Residential Complex to 
outfall at SPS.  

Rs.11,79,443/- 

24/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

27/12/2019  

 
28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31.12.2019 

 
2. 

04/EE/CGD.
1/ 
DDA/2019-
20  

M/O Completed Scheme 
under CWG. 
SH: Repair and 
maintenance of Roads and 
Footpath infront of 
Akshardham Mandir(B-
Road). 

Rs.20,95,207/- 

24/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

27/12/2019  

28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31.12.2019 

 
3. 

05/EE/CGD-
1/DDA/2019-
20 

M/O Completed Scheme 
under CWG. 
SH: Cleaning and Sweeping 
of Roads, footpaths etc. at 
Commonwealth Games 
Village. 

Rs.22,84,728/- 

24/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

27/12/2019  

28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31.12.2019 

 
 
4. 

06/EE/CGD-
1/DDA/2019-
20 

Maintenance of Residential 
Flats and Staff Quarters at 
Commonwealth Games 
Village. 
SH:  Day to day 
maintenance and attending 
daily complaints of internal 
services of 45 DDA Staff 
Quarters at Commonwealth 
Games Village. 
(Specialized work). 

Rs.15,12,063/- 

 
26/12/2019 
at 3.30 PM 

 
28/12/2019 

 
28/12/2019 
at 3.30 
P.M. 

 
31/12/2019 

 

fufonkvksa dh vU; fu;e o “krsZa iwoZozr ykxw jgsxhA 

gLrk/- 

(jktho dqekj “kekZ) 

jk-e-[ksy [k.M&1@fn-fo-izk- 



 

 

 
Copy to: 

12. Chief Engineer/EZ (CWG)/DDA. 
13. Suptd. Engineer/CC-3(CWG)/DDA. 
14. Director (System)/DDA through e-mail  ddatender@dda.org.in  for up-loading corrigendum on 

DDA’s website www.dda.org.in  
15. All Executive Engineers, Civil & Elect. East Zone & Commonwealth Zone/DDA. 
16. All AEs/AE (P)/CGD.1/DDA. 
17. F.O. to CE/EZ(CWG)/DDA. 
18. Sr. A.O. /CAU/EZ(CWG)/DDA DDA. Kindly arrange to provide bank statement/detail of 

depositing EMD through NEFT/RTGS by contractors to Division office till last date of 
submission of tenders. 

19. Notice Board/CGD.1/DDA. 
20. All Work files. 
21. Cashier/CAU/EZ (CWG)/DDA to arrange provide bank statement/details of depositing EMD by 

the contractors for above works upto last date of submission of e-tender. 
22. Project Coordinator of N.I.C. at FO to CE/EZ/DDA office, 16th Floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi-

110 002 with the request to depute representative of N.I.C. for uploading the tender 
documents on https://eprocure.gov.in/procure/app  immediately.    

 
 
                  
           Sd/- 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
                                                                                                         C.G.D.-1/D.D.A. 

mailto:ddatender@dda.org.in
http://www.dda.org.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/DDA

